Bureau of Emigration & Overseas Employment

Ministry of Overseas Pakistanis and Human Resource Development

Tender Notice No. BE(Tower)Elect-Plumb/ 2023

The sealed tenders are invited from the registered firms / suppliers having NTN, Sales Tax who are on active tax payer list (ATL) of FBR as well as facilities of telephones and email-id for the <u>procurement of store items at Emigration Tower</u>. Interested parties may please collect the tender documents from the office of Assistant Director, Tower Section, 7th Floor, Emigration Tower, Plot No 10, Mauve area, G-8/1, Islamabad on a written request during office hours w.e.f. the release of the advertisement on payment of Rs. 500/- (Non-refundable) as document fee.

- 1. The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions of the bidding documents must reach at the office of Director (Coord)/ Chairman Procurement Committee by 12:00 PM on 12th July, 2023 at BE&OE, 7th floor, Emigration Tower, Plot No. 10, Mauve Area, G-8/1, Islamabad.
- 2. Bids will be opened on the same day at 12:30 PM in the presence of bidders / representatives.
- 3. Single Stage One Envelope bidding procedure will be followed.
- 4. Tender/Bids shall be accompanied by bid security amounting Rs. 150,000/- in shape of a Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled bank as mentioned in the Tender Document in favor of Director General, Bureau of Emigration and Overseas Employment.
- 5. The quantity of items will be provided to procuring agency as per requirement during financial year (FY- 2023-24) i.e. till 30-06-2024.
- 6. Tax will be deducted as per Government Policy.
- 7. The Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers as per PPRA Rules, 2004.

Assistant Director (Tower Section), 7th Floor, Emigration Tower, BE & OE (HQ), Islamabad.

Bureau of Emigration & Overseas Employment

"Emigration Tower", Plot # 10, Mauve Area, G-8/1, Islamabad.

Tel: 92-51-9262026